PAGE 1 OF 18
8th MARCH 2018
DEEPER DRILLING CONFIRMS EXTENSIONS TO PRIMARY
GOLD MINERALISATION AT SEKO
SUMMARY
► First assay results received from diamond (DD) and reverse circulation (RC) drill holes
testing for depth extensions to the broad zone of oxide gold mineralisation at Seko Anomaly
2 (SK2).
► Further significant primary gold mineralisation intersected including:
► 45m at 4.38g/t gold from 96m in DD hole DDSK18-007, including 9m at 11.02g/t
gold from 103m;
► 18m at 4.41g/t gold from 128m in RC hole RCSK18-036, which was abandoned in
mineralisation with the final metre returning 15.10g/t gold; and
► 25m at 2.24g/t gold from 191m in RC hole RCSK18-029, which is the deepest
intersection to date.
► Results to date successfully outline depth extensions to the primary gold mineralisation at

RCSK18-029 129 130 1.45
RCSK18-029 130 131 0.20
RCSK18-029 135 136 0.16
RCSK18-029 136 137 0.25
RCSK18-029 141 142 0.16
RCSK18-029 142 143 0.20
RCSK18-029 143 144 0.17
RCSK18-029 144 145 0.15
RCSK18-029 148 149 0.11
RCSK18-029 149 150 0.54
RCSK18-029 153 154 0.15
RCSK18-029 154 155 0.24
RCSK18-029 156 157 0.20
RCSK18-029 157 158 0.40
RCSK18-029 158 159 0.14
RCSK18-029 159 160 0.18
RCSK18-029 160 161 0.46
RCSK18-029 161 162 0.54
RCSK18-029 162 163 0.84
RCSK18-029 163 164 0.63

PAGE 11 OF 18
HOLE ID FROM TO
GRADE
(g/t)
RCSK18-030 77 78 0.12
RCSK18-030 79 80 0.10
RCSK18-030 80 81 0.28
RCSK18-030 82 83 0.10
RCSK18-030 83 84 0.20
RCSK18-030 84 85 0.12
RCSK18-030 85 86 0.19
RCSK18-030 89 90 0.11
RCSK18-030 91 92 0.13
RCSK18-030 92 93 0.10
RCSK18-030 94 95 0.14
RCSK18-030 96 97 0.18
RCSK18-030 97 98 0.13
RCSK18-030 101 102 0.11
RCSK18-030 103 104 0.43
RCSK18-030 104 105 0.33

RCSK18-030 147 148 1.27
HOLE ID FROM TO
GRADE
(g/t)
RCSK18-030 148 149 0.19
RCSK18-030 149 150 0.26
RCSK18-030 159 160 1.23
RCSK18-030 184 185 0.11
RCSK18-031 3 4 0.21
RCSK18-031 10 11 0.17
RCSK18-031 11 12 0.20
RCSK18-031 12 13 0.28
RCSK18-031 13 14 0.44
RCSK18-031 14 15 0.24
RCSK18-031 15 16 0.22
RCSK18-031 16 17 0.18
RCSK18-031 17 18 0.52
RCSK18-031 18 19 0.44
RCSK18-031 19 20 0.17
RCSK18-031 20 21 0.21

RCSK18-031 84 85 0.12
RCSK18-031 85 86 0.16
RCSK18-031 87 88 0.10
RCSK18-031 97 98 0.11
RCSK18-031 111 112 0.10
RCSK18-031 127 128 0.17
RCSK18-031 128 129 0.12
RCSK18-032 7 8 0.11
RCSK18-032 8 9 0.10
RCSK18-032 11 12 0.17
RCSK18-032 25 26 0.10
RCSK18-032 27 28 0.35
RCSK18-032 28 29 0.46
RCSK18-032 29 30 0.45
RCSK18-032 30 31 0.36
RCSK18-032 31 32 0.23
RCSK18-032 32 33 0.39
RCSK18-032 33 34 0.36
RCSK18-032 34 35 0.24
RCSK18-032 35 36 0.25

RCSK18-032 66 67 0.30
RCSK18-032 67 68 0.38
RCSK18-032 68 69 0.42
RCSK18-032 69 70 0.60
RCSK18-032 70 71 0.34
RCSK18-032 71 72 0.17
RCSK18-033 31 32 0.10
RCSK18-033 35 36 0.36
RCSK18-033 36 37 0.34
RCSK18-033 37 38 0.10
RCSK18-033 40 41 0.30
RCSK18-033 41 42 0.11
RCSK18-033 42 43 0.47
RCSK18-033 46 47 0.60
RCSK18-033 47 48 0.19
RCSK18-033 48 49 0.18
RCSK18-033 49 50 0.11
RCSK18-033 50 51 0.25
RCSK18-033 51 52 0.58
RCSK18-033 53 54 0.31